1-24 © 2024 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
1/11/2024
Homeline™ Load Centers Homeline Load Centers, Indoor, Single
Phase
www.se.com/usClass 1170 / Refer to Catalog 1100CT0501
1
LO
A
D
C
E
N
T
E
R
S
QOM2 Frame Size
100–225 Amperes
Table 1.54: QOM2 Frame Size—Use with Convertible Main Load Centers Only
Main Circuit Breaker
Rating [10]
Convertible Load Center
Mains Rating
22 k AIR [11] Lug Wire Size [12]
AWG/kcmilMain Circuit Breaker [13]
100 A 150–225 QOM2100VH
4–300 Al or Cu
125 A 150–225 QOM2125VH
150 A 150–225 QOM2150VH
175 A 200–225 QOM2175VH
200 A 200–225 QOM2200VH
225 A 225 QOM2225VH
HOM Plug-on Neutral Load Center Main Breaker, Convertible
Mains
1Ø3W—120/240 Vac Indoor—UL Listed
Table 1.55: Convertible Main Breaker Plug-on Neutral Load Centers (Compatible with HOM Plug-on Circuit Breakers and HOM Plug-on

[16]Al Cu
I
N
D
O
O
R
Main Circuit Breaker—22 kA Short Circuit Current Rating
Convertible Mains—Factory-installed Main Circuit Breaker
QOM1 Main Frame Size—Convertible to Main Lugs or Lower Amperage Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-26)
100 A
8 16 8 HOM816M100PC 6–1 125 PK9GTA 5
12 24 12 HOM1224M100PC 6–2/0 125 PK15GTA 6
20 40 20 HOM2040M100PC 6–1 125 PK18GTA 7
24 48 24 HOM2448M100PC 6–2/0 125 PK23GTA 8
30 60 30 HOM3060M100PC 6–2/0 125 PK23GTA 10
125 A 24 48 24 HOM2448M125PC 6–2/0 6–1/0 125 PK23GTA 8
30 60 30 HOM3060M125PC 6–2/0 125 PK23GTA 10
Convertible Mains—Factory-installed Main Circuit Breaker
QOM2 Main Frame Size—Convertible to Main Lugs or Lower Amperage Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-26)
150 A 30 60 30 HOM3060M150PC 4–250 225 PK23GTA 10
200 A
20 40 20 HOM2040M200PC
4–250
225 PK18GTA 9
30 60 30 HOM3060M200PC 225 PK23GTA 10
40 80 40 HOM4080M200PC 225 PK27GTA 12
42 84 42 HOM4284M200PC 225 PK27GTA 12
60 120 60 HOM60120M200PC 225 PK27GTA 25
225 A 42 84 42 HOM4284M225PC 4–300 4–250 225 PK27GTA 12
Split Bus Plug-on Neutral Load Center—Manual Transfer for use with Temporary Backup Power Source Applications NEMA 1 (indoor)
200 A 36 72 36 HOM1428X2244M200PC 4–250 — PK27GTA 12
Above listings through 200 A mains rating meet Federal Specification W-P-115c as Type 1, Class 2.
1Ø, Field-Installed Mains Kits
QOL125 QOL225
Table 1.56: 1Ø Field Installed Main Lug Kits – Use with Convertible Main Load

Use on Convertible
Load Center with
Mains Rating
Cat. No.
Lug Wire Size
[17]
AWG/kcmil
Main Lugs
[18] —
125 A 100–125 A QOL125 6–2/0 Al or Cu
125 A 100–125 A QOL125VD 6–4/0 Al or Cu
225 A 150–225 A QOL225 6–300 Al or Cu
Main Circuit
Breaker [19]
QOM1
 50 A 100–125 A QOM50VH
12–2/0 Al or Cu
 60 A 100–125 A QOM60VH
 70 A 100–125 A QOM70VH
 80 A 100–125 A QOM80VH
 90 A 100–125 A QOM90VH
100 A 100–125 A QOM100VH
110 A 125 A QOM110VH
125 A 125 A QOM125VH
QOM2 [20]
100 A 150–225 A QOM2100VH
4–300 Al or Cu
125 A 150–225 A QOM2125VH

225 A 42 52 10 QO142L225PGCVP
OBS (1) QO142L225PGC, (3) QO120, (2) QO230 PK23GTA
Included 4–300 — 11
Convertible Mains—Factory-Installed Main Circuit Breaker,
22 kA Short Circuit Current Rating Convertible appropriate to Main Lugs or Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-26)
100 A
24 34 10 QO124M100PCVP (1) QO124M100PC, (3) QO120, (2) QO230 PK15GTA 6–2/0 125 7
32 38  6 QO132M100PCVP (1) QO132M100PC, (3) QO120, (2) QO230 PK18GTA 6–2/0 125 8
200 A
42 52 10 QO142M200PCVP (1) QO142M200PC, (3) QO120, (2) QO230 PK23GTA
4–300
225 11
42 52 10 QO142M200PCAFVP (1) QO142M200PC, (3) QO120, (2) QO230, (3) QO115PCAFI PK23GTA — 11
Homeline (Accepts Only HOM Plug-On Circuit Breakers); Convertible Mains—Factory-Installed Main Lugs,
10 kA Short Circuit Current Rating Convertible to appropriate QOM 22 kA Short Circuit Current Rating Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-26)
125 A 12 24 12 HOM1224L125PGCVP (1) HOM1224L125PGC, (2) HOM120 PKGTALP1
Included 6–2/0 6–1 125  6
225 A 30 60 30 HOM3060L225PGCVP (1) HOM3060L225PGC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 PKGTALP2
Included
4–
300
4–
250 225 10
Convertible Mains—Factory-Installed Main Circuit Breaker,
22 kA Short Circuit Current Rating Convertible appropriate to Main Lugs or Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-26)
100 A
20 40 20 HOM2040M100PCVP (1) HOM2040M100PC, (2) HOM120, (1) HOM230 PK18GTA 6–1 6–3 125  7
20 40 20 HOM2040M100P-
C1AVP (1) HOM2040M100PC, (2) HOM120, (1) HOM230, (1) HOM115PCAFI PK18GTA 6–1 6–3 125  7
24 48 24 HOM2448M100PCVP (1) HOM2448M100PC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 PK23GTA 6–2/0 6–1/0 125  8
150 A 30 30 30 HOM3060M150PCVP (1) HOM3060M150PC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 PK23GTA 4–250 225 10
200 A
20 40 20 HOM2040M200PCVP (1) HOM2040M200PC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 PK18GTA
4–250
225  9
30 60 30 HOM3060M200PCVP (1) HOM3060M200PC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 PK23GTA 225 10
30 60 30 HOM3060M200P-
C1AVP (1) HOM3060M200PC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230, (1) HOM115PCAFI PK23GTA 225 10
30 60 30 HOM3060M200P-
CAFVP (1) HOM3060M200PC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230, (3) HOM115PCAFI PK23GTA 225 10
40 80 40 HOM4080M200PCVP (1) HOM4080M200PC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 PK27GTA 225 12

O
O
R
QO Convertible Mains—Factory-Installed Main Lugs, up to 65 kA Short Circuit Current Rating—Copper Bus, QOM1 Main Frame Size, Convertible to Main Circuit Breaker
125 A 24 34 10 QO124L125PQGCVP (1) QO124L125PQGC, (3) QO120, (2) QO230 and (1)
PKQGA Qwik-Grip assembly kit
PK15GTAL
Included 6–2/0 — 7Q
QO Convertible Mains—Factory-Installed Main Circuit Breaker, 22 kA Short Circuit Current Rating—Copper Bus, QOM2 Main Frame Size, Convertible to Main Lugs or Main Circuit Breaker
200 A 42 52 10 QO142M200PQCVP (1) QO142M200PQC, (3) QO120, (2) QO230 and (1) PKQGA
Qwik-Grip assembly kit
PK23GTA
(Order separately) 4–250 225 11Q
Homeline Convertible Mains—Factory-Installed Main Circuit Breaker, 22kA Short Circuit Current Rating—Copper Bus, QOM1 Main Frame Size, Convertible to Main Lugs or Main Circuit
Breaker
100 A 20 40 20 HOM2040M100PQCVP (1) HOM2040M100PQC, (2) HOM120, (1) HOM230 and (1)
PKQGA Qwik-Grip assembly kit
PK18GTA
(Order separately)
6–2/
0 6–1 125  7Q
200 A
30 60 30 HOM3060M200PQCVP (1) HOM3060M200PQC, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 and (1)
PKQGA Qwik-Grip assembly kit
PK23GTA
(Order separately) 4–250 225 10Q
40 80 40 HOM4080M200PQCVP (1) HOM4080M200PQC, (2) HOM120, (1) HOM230 and (1)

No.
[3]
Cat. No. Included Load Center/Circuit Breakers Cat. No.
R
A
I
N
P
R
O
O
F
Homeline (Accepts Only HOM Plug-On Circuit Breakers)
Convertible Mains—Factory-Installed Main Circuit Breaker,
22 kA Short Circuit Current Rating Convertible to Main Lugs or Lower Amperage QOM2 Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-26)
125 A 12 24 12 HOM1224M125PRBVP (1) HOM1224M125PRB, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 PK23GTA 6–2/0 6–1 125 3R
200 A 30 60 30 HOM3060M200PRBVP (1) HOM3060M200PRB, (3) HOM120, (2) HOM230 PK23GTA 4–250 225 7R
1
LO
A
D